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AAA 

A.rM 22 

A 5  

AEIC 

A P R  

ARC LIGHT,. 

CBU 

CSG 

ELINT 

, FAC 

'FfRE' CAN 

POD 

~~ 

JACK 

JOKW 

LNRS 

MASS 

MD-3 

. .. 

Anti A i rc ra f t  Weapons 

Request f o r  Fubl icat ion Change 

Aerospnce Ground 4ui-t 

Airborne F i s s ion  C o m n d e r  

Airm Perforufince Rzmrt 

I?-52 2ornbfng Raid 

A m y  of V i e t n a m  

Clus te r  h u b  U n i t  

Combat Supyxqt Group 

Elec t ronic  In t e l l i gence  

F o r ~ a r d  A i r  Cont ro l le r  

Radar Controlled Anti A i r c r a f t  Guns 

Foreign Object Dawge 

Any indigenous wrsomel usua l ly  in re ference  to enemy 

.. . . 

. .  . .  
. .  

3rd ARRGp 

Limited N i g h t  Recovery System 

Mil i ta ry  A i r l i f t  support Sqmdron 
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A.AA 

Al"l'O 22 

AGE 

.uc 

APR 

ARC LIGHT, 

ARVN 

cao 

CSC 

ELIN'l' 

FAC 

PIRE CAN 

FOD 

"',' ' 

,'IP 

JACK 

JOKER 

LNRS 

MASS 

. .$ Al .,--
GLOSSARY OF T~ tlliQ AB.8Rll.'VIATIONS 

Anti Aircraft vieapons 

Request for Fublication Change 

Aerospace Gronnd Equipment 

Airborne Mission Commander 

B-52 Bombing Raid 

Army of Vietnam 

Cluster Bomb Unit 

Combat Supr~~t Group 

Electronic Intelligence 

Forward'Air Controller 

Radar Controlled Anti Aircraft Guns 

Foreign Object Dan:age 

I I 

Any indigenous pe:rsormel usually in reference ~ enemy 

Inflight Refuelilll, 

instructor filot 
: "-

Operating Loeati,on 'H,' 3rd ARRGp 

3rd ARRGp 

Limited Night Re~very System' 

Military Airlift SuppOrt Squadron 

Ground Power Cart 
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M)C 

3SL 

IjORI! 

HORS 

NVA 

OW 

OST 

OMS 

0% 

PL 

QUElH 

RTB 

RT 832 

SAM 

SAR 

SMO 

t 'aintenznce Data Col lec t ion  

Kean Sea Level 

Non C'perational due t o  b'ki  ntenance 

?Ion Operational diw to Supply 

North Vietnimeee kimy 

Of f i ce r  EfficiGncy R e F t  

On the  Job Training 

Orpaniz-.tio nQl Mainterance Squadron 

On Scene C o m n d e r  , 

Pathet  Lao 

Operating Location A ,  3rd ARRCp 

Return t o  Rise 

Ridar Power Sunply 

Surface t o  A i r  Missle 

Search and Rescue 

S t a f f  Vaintenmice o f f i c e r  

High Drag Hard Dombs and Napalm 
I . . :  . , ., 

SNAKE & NAPE 
' ( 1 . .  >. 

' .  39th, 'ARRS.Oprations ' ' 

, .  . . .  
~ ' mlw 

. .  

TCTO Time.' Compliance Technical Order 

TIC 

m' Univi rsa l  Transverse Meridian 

Troops in Contact with tke e n e w  
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Y:DC 

NORl1 

NORS 

NVA 

om 
OJT 

OMS 

OSC 

PL 

QUEEN 

RTB 

RT 832 

SAM 

SAR 

SMO 

SNAKE & NAPE 
., ... 

. STOKER 

. TCTO 

TIC 

UTM 

l·~ ntenance Data Collection 

/(ean Sea Level 

Non Operational due to Nai. ntenance 

lIon Opera tiona1 due to Supply 

NOl'th Vietmrneee Army 

Officer Effici~ncy Rerxrt 

On the Job Training 

Organiz.,Uonq1 Hainterance Squadron 

On Scene Commander 

Pathet Lao 

Operating Lopation A, 3rd ARRGp 

Return to Base 

R~dar Power Supply 

Surface to Air Hissle 

Search and Rescue 

Staff I'Ulintenance Officer 

High Drag Hard Bombs and Napalm 

39th'ARRSOrerations' 

TimeCornpliance Technical Order 

Troops in Contact with the ene~ 

Universal Transverse Meridian 

36 
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DATE 

1 AFr 

- 

7 Anr 

13 kpr 

13 Apr 

17 Lrr 

18 Ayr 

22 Arr 

26 Apr 

n AFr 

2? AFr 

2 

6 Pay 

12 May 

l.4 b Y  

2 Jun 

4 Jun 

17 Jun 

20 Jun 

29 Jun 

CIA:,SIT.'ICATI?!I 

I l nchss i f i ed  

Secret  

Secret  

Secret  

Secre t  

Secret  

Confident ia l  

con f iden t i a l  

ConEi.dent i a l  

Unclassified 

Conf ident ia l  

Confident ia l  

Confident ia l  

Secre t  

& m e t  

Secret  

Unclassified 

Coiifidential  

Confident ia l  

I 

I<iSSIONS 

Tiger  110 

Vietnamese Gnd Team 

Raven 52 

Blade 57 

h t t l a c r p  305 

h t t l e c r y  305 

Volf 07 

Ticar  bo 

Nail 83 

Cat K i l l e r  676 

Eagle Green 02 

Gunfighter 01 

Char l i e  Horse 828 

Cobra Red One 

PFL 

Covey 504 

Kine S t a r  11 

Covey 504 

Wolf 02 

SAVES 

1 Non-Combat 

G Combat 

- 

2 Combat 

1 Combat 

None 

1 Combat 

2 Combat 

2 Combat 

2 Combat . ., 

2 Non-Combat 

1 Combat 

2 Combat . . .  

i I 

* .  

. . . .  
L. . .  

3 Combat 

1 Combat 

2 Combat 

2 Combat 

None 

2 Combat 

None 

('W',.. ..? .;'.... '.:. 

( 

er. e 
39thARi(c"i Histc ry, A pr-c''':l ~ <;';'1 

~ CIJI.~_,SI;"IC;; TIOr} 

1 Apr Unclassified 

9 Apr Secret 

1~~~~~~ 13 Apr Secret 

'::',~:.::~:,~~; 13 Apr Secret 

17 A,r Secret 

18 Apr Secret 

22 Arr Confident:.e.l 

26 Apr Confidentie.l 

71 Apr Conndential 

.J 
" 29 Apr Uncle.ssifi.ed , 

, ~ 

2 May Confidential 

6 !JAY Confidential 

12 ¥.ay Confidtmtial 

14 May Secret 

2 Jun Secret 

4 Jun Secret 

17 Jun Unclassified 

20 Jun Coi1fidential 

29 Jun Confidential 

c 

IGSSIONS 

Tiger 110 

Vietnamese Gnd Team 

Raven 52 

Blade 57 

fj:-,ttlecry 305 

&ttlecry 305 

' .. Tolf 07 

Tir;er 60 

Nail 83 

Cat Killer 676 

Eagle Green 02 

. Gunfighter 01 

Charlie Horse 828 

Cobra Red One 

PFL 

Covey 504 

King Star 11 

Covey 504 

. ""', ~ .... 

~ 

1 Non-Combat 

4 Combat 

2 Combat 

1 Comuat 

None 

1 Combat 

2 Combat 

2 Combat 

2 Combat 

2 Non-Combat 

1 Combat 

2 Combat 

:3 Combat 

1 Combat 

2 Combat· 

2 Combat 

None 

2 Combat 

Wolf 02 None 

., • . "...I._.-

. , ~';" . 
, , . 

, 
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L t  Col Klingenberg, i r v i n  L. Jr. 
blaj Faimley, J e r r y  J. 
L t  Col Paraa is ,  Glardnce L. 
L t  Col Soroka, i rmald J. 
TSgt Hamilton, Samuel PI. 

Commander 

Maj McZonald, Pritr ick 2. 
I..'aj banson, Agar.  C. J r .  
Capt Thompson, Thorns E. 
<ap t  Sal isbury,  ltichard ;I. 
l.laj %Larenzo, itobert A. 
Maj Sharpe, Jinmie 1:. 
Capt SkinneA*, iiondall ~r. 

Maj James, Lewis 3. 
Capt P e t i t ,  noy Ei. 
SlGgt Spicer ,  Murray B. 
SMSgt Austin, Arthur Id. Jr. 
SMSgt &is, Morton D. Jr .  
E g t  Durbin, Lawrence 
Mgt Jones,  P h i l i p  id. 
SMSgt Young, Maurice 
SMSgt, Narramore, Thomas N. 

A e c u t i v e  Off icer  , 

Operations Of f i ce r  
Ass i s t an t  Operations Officer 
NCOIC Operations Administration 
Administration Off icer  
Scheduling O I C  
S t a f f  Maintenance Off icer  
Maintenance Off ic  w 
A i r  crew. S t anda rd i sa t ion  o f f i c e r  

.Navigator ScheduUng 
S a f e t y  Off icer  
Tra in ing  Of f i ce r  
His tor ian '  
Maintenance Suporvisor 
F i r s t  Sergeant 
FFi NCOIC 
LM NCOIC 
it0 NCOIC 
'NCOIC Job Control  ' 
NCOIC OMS 

. .  

. .  
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Lt Col Klingenberg, Irvin L. Jr. 
I{aj Felmley, J ~rry J. 
Lt Col Paraais, Glar~nce L. 
Lt Col Soroka, •• onald J. 
TSgt Hamil ton, Samuel ~:. 
~laj HcJonald, P,-,trick .; • 
J·'aj bdflson, .;cigar C. Jr. 
Capt Thompson, Thomas M. 
Capt Salisbury, Idchard J. 
Uaj JeLorenzo, llobert A. 
J.laj Sharpe, Jimmie H. 
Capt Skinne,', l(ondall 0. 

Maj James, Lewis ~. 

Capt Petit, rtoy B. 
3MSgt Spicer, Murra;y B. 
SMSgt Austin, Arthur \1. Jr. 
SMSgt wis, Morton D. Jr. 
MSgt Durbin, Lawrence 
MSgt Jones, Philip lV. 
SMSgt Young, Maurice 
SMSgt, Narramore, Thomas N. 
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Commander 
~ecutive Officer 
Operations Officer 
Assistant OperatiDns Officer 
NCOrO Operations Administration 
Administration Officer 
SCheduling OIC 
Staff Maintenance Officer 
~~intenance Officer 
Aircrew·Standardieation Officer 

'Navigator SCheduling 
Safety Officer 
Training Officer 
Historian 
Maintenance Supervisor 
Fil'st Sergeant 
FE NOOIC 
1M NCOIC 
itO NCOlC 
NOOIC Job Control' 
NOOIO OMS 



UNIT FLIGfiT A'ALUATIONS 

F i l o t  Nav 

Prof ic iency  12 3 

Instrument 10 0 

Nc-Notice 8 2 

I n i t i a l  F l i g h t  maminations 1 1 

A n n u a l  F l i g h t  &nations 2 1 

In i t i a l  I n s t r u c t o r  1, 2 

Annual I n s t r u c t o r  .O 0 

i lequal i f ica t ion  0 0 
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FE 
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8 

0 

0 

2 

0 
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0 2 

0 0 

3 1, 

1 1 
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Appendix 4 

UNIT FUGHT ",VALUATIONS 

Pilot Nav 

Proficiency 12 3 

Instrument 10 0 

No-Notice 8 2 

Initial Flight ~na:tions 1 1 

Annual Flight &aminations 2 1 

Initial Instructor 4 2 

Annual Instructor ·0 0 

liequallfication 0 0 

.. ~. 
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'7 0 2 , . 
b 0 0 

8 3 4 

0 1 1 
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3Yth tiriiSq Histary,  Apr-dlm 1771 

Appendix 5 

- Number Personnel Time GiLOLND l'L4IiJIXG 
Involved rXpended 

61 627 122.0 Mission Simulators  

N U A D  i i r ie f ings  ' 10 10 2.0 

Scanner T r h n i n g  Classes  4 32 10.0 

King Urief ings 10 36 7.2 

L i f e  Support Nuipment Classes 6 94 18.8 

Misc Theatre Br ie f ings  10 10 5 10.0 

..' Upzrade Training .a& u .ua l i f i c t ion  

Airborne Xlssion Comanders ' .  7 

Airborne Mission Cc-Pilots 8 

Airborne' Mission Navigators 6 

Airborne Mission itadio Operators :. 

F l i g h t  -iner P i l o t s  L 

12 . .  

. , .  . . ,:/ ' . 
..5 , : . : '  I n s t r u c t o r '  P i i o t  . .  

. .  
- ,  

. .  
Fl ight  &,iner 

I n s t r u c t o r  Navigators 3 

F l i g h t  ikaminer F l igh t  mg inee r s  1 

F l i g h t  i 2xb i .n~  Hadio Operators 1 

Ins t ruc to r  Hadio Operators 2 

F l i g h t  Examiner Lcadmasters 1 

I n s t r u c t o r  Loadmasters 2 

41 
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Appendix 5 

Gll.OUND TriAINING Number 

Mission Simulators 61 

NCHAD Briefings 10 

King IJriefings 10 

Scanner, Training Classes 4 

Life Support bquipment Classes, 6 

Misc Theatre Briefings 10 

. 
Upgrade Training and '.;ualification 

Ail-borne }!ission Conmanders 

Airborne !·fission Co-Pilots 

Airborne'}!ission Navigators 

Airborne Mission !tadio Operators:, 

Flight ~iner Pilots 

Instructor Pilots' , ' 

Flight ~iner Navigators 

Instructor Navigators 

Flight ~ner Flight ~gineers 

Flight J!:x.iuniner Radio Operators 

Instructor Radio Operators 

Flight Examiner Loadmaste!'s 

Instructor Loadmssters 

41 

c." " 
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Personnel' 
Involved 

42:7 

10 

36 

32 

94 

105 

7 

8 

4 

12 

1 

5 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

Time 
J!lxpended 

122.0 

2.0 

7.2 

10.0 

18.8 

10.0 



.. , .. . .. ... . . .  . 

----- NCO of the Month A!.iard 

xpr TSgt Saylor, X i l l i a m  C. 

, May TSgt G i l l i a m ,  d ichard D. 

JUn N01,12, 

NCO of the Guarter Award - --- 
NOPE 

Airman of the k n t h  Award 

A P ~  A1C Spring, Judson V. Jr. 

May A 1 C  Dickerso:], Timothy it. 

Jun 

Airran of the 2uar te r  Award 

NONE 

- ---- 

Amn Smith, i i i l l i am A. . .  

- 

Airmn of the Year Award 
. -. 

. .  NONE' 
.. , .. . .  . 

. .  . . . .  . . . . .  . .. , . .. , 

( c 
C
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39th A'~',0q History, Apr'-,lun 1971 

;,pper.dix 6 

Apr TSgt Saylor, {lilliam C. 

Hay TSgt Gilliam, diehard D. 

Jun NOH", 

NONE 

Airman of the !-lenth Award ----
Apr AIC Spring, Judson V. Jr. 

F' e) \ Nay AlC Dickerson, Timothy h. 

Jun Amn Smith, \iilliam A. 

Airr.~n of the ~uarter Award 

NONE 

Airman of the Year Award· ---.--

NONE 
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Appendix 7 

AX~IIDS - id9 DwCOhATIONS 

The section has submitted t h e  following recommendations f o r  awards i n  . 

this quarter: . 

DFC (mT) 27 
Bronze S tar  Medal 9 
A i r  Medal 101 
AF .Commendation Medal 8 
Combat Crew 4eadiness Medal 3 

Medals awarded during .this quarter a r e  a s  follows: 
, I  

Air Medal 12 
5 AF C q e n d a t i o n  Medal . 

Combat Crew irediness Medal 2 
NCO of t h e  Month Award 1 

. .  

The following individuals were presented awards: 

-- A I i t  1WAL . .  L t  Col Sidney M. Spilseth AM-AM (1 O X )  

I%, Cbl Xonald J. S a r a h  .A& 

Capt John H..Pletcher Jr. AM 
MSgt'.Billy E. Gartman AK'(3 OLC) 
,Mgt  Robert A. Koehler AM (4-5 OLC) 
mgt ,  John &I. wan ace^ AM (4 OLC)',;. 
TSgt Robert 'J. Covington Aki (7-8 OLVC) 
TSgt Richard D. Glaeser AM ( 8  .OLC) 
TSgt iioland A. Mathews AM (9  OLC) 
SSgt Theodore L. Hunt AM'(1-4.OLC ) 

Naj a g a r  'C. Benson Jr.:. 
Maj Lewis E. James 
Maj Robert ,E, Mete 
Capt D a r ' L .  Taylor . .  

SMSgt Dante G. Bleamer 

Maj Lewis d. James AN 
Maj Stephen E. Katz AM ( 4  OLC) ' . . . .  , 

. .  

. . *  . 
.~ 

. .  

' . .  

', 

' . - AFCM 

.. 

; i 

. .  . 
. . ,  
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39th AritlSq History, Apr-Jun 1971 

Appendix 7 

AiJJutDS £!!ill D.<!COhATIONS 

The section has submitted the following recommendations for awards in , 

this quarter! 

DFC ( J!XlT) 27 
Bronze Star Medal 9 
Air Medal 101 
AF ,Commeildation Medal 8 
Combat Crew Readiness Medal 3 

Medals awarded during this quarter are as follows: 
, . 

Air Medal 12 
AF COIlIIIendation Medal 5 
Combat Crew hediness Medal 2 
NCO of the ¥onth Award, 1 

The following indiViduals were presented awards: 

,!;lli'!!!@§ Lt Col Sidney M. Spilseth AM-AM (1 OLC) 
Maj Lewis ~. James AH 
Maj Stephen E. Katz AM (4 OLC) 
L1I, Cbl Ronald J; Sorbka AM 
Capt John H., Pletcher Jr. AM " 
MSgtBillyS. Gartman AH'(3 OLC) 

,MSgt Robert A. Koehler AM (4-5 OLC) 
, ,,':MSgtJohn M~ Wallace. AM ('4 OLC): , 

",', 'TSgt RobertJ. Covington AM (7_8 OLVC) 
"'TSgt Richard D. Glaeser AM (SOLe) 

TSgt itoland A. Mathel;s AM (9 OLC) 
SSgt Theodore L. Hunt AM'(1-4,OLC ) 

Maj Edgar C. Benson Jr.', 
Maj Lewis J;. James 
Maj RobertE. Metz 
Capt Dan L • Taylor ' 
SMSgt Dante G. Bleamer 
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I , 
I 

A.  F? : AY JUN 
I 

I 5760 Hours Possessed 7217 6282 

1 
99.6 79.4 135.0 

1.4 1.3 2.3 

1033.8 1C96.7 1225.8 
I 

14.3 17.4 u.3 % !JORN 

Hours O / R  bCi33.6 5 U . 9  1399.2 
~ 

1. 

94.3 81.3 76.4 ~ 

% O h  

Flying Fours 1092.7 1020.0 1102.0 

4.6 4.8 5.5 

I 

236 20 9 m S o r t i e s  F l o w  

Average S o r t i e  Lecgth 

U t i l i z a t i o n  Rate 

Average A i r c r a f t  Fozsessed 

. .  

153 .1 12C.O 137.0 

15 .o 8.5 8 .O 
I 

Manhours ?er F l j i ng  Hour 3 * 5 16.7 18.6 
. .  , .  . . . .  

. .  . . ... . . . ,. 
, ,  

, . .  
. .  

:. . 
. , .  . .  

. .  

Q 

C. h t c h e l d e r  Jr., ."COIC Analysis k c i i o n  
Information f o r  t h i s  s ec t ion  or' t :~e h i s to ry  provided by Sgt Frederick 

, , 
j , ., 
J 

C> C 

'. 

() ( 

( ( 

39th ARRSq Eistory, Apr-,Tun 1971 

" c.p ;.~:"y JUN 

Hours Possessed .7217 10288 5760 

Hours liORS 99.6 79.4 135.0 

% ~,TORS 1;4 1.3 2.3 

Hours NOP..!~ 1033.8 1096.7 1225.8 

% 1I0RM 14.3 17.4 21.3 

Hours ojR (,Ce) .6 5111.9 4399.2 

%o/R 84.3 81.3 76.4 

Flying Pours 1092.7 1020.0 1102.0 

Sorties Flo"m ?36 209 200 

Average Sortie Length 4.6 4.9 5.5 

Utilization Rate 1',3.1 120.0 137.0 

Average Aircraft fossessed I.) .0 8.5 8.0 

Hanhours Per Flying Hour ,l, 5 16.7 18.6 

.. , .. 

. * Information for this section of \-:16 history prov:'.ded by Sgt Frederick 
C. Batchelder Jr., NGOle AnalY5io ~~~ction 

i 
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Crew - 

AIA.Lr,d; "?'',TUSi? 

F o s i t i  on @ 

, ,uth/ . ;sp Au tti/AsZn AUth/\Sgn 

31/36 33/31 9 3  5 

Navigators :'it i8 17/16 17/15 

P i l o t s  

. . .  

. . . .  

. .  
.. i 

F 
I 
i 

ii Inforriation suppl ied by S S g t  Ti.3:cas N. Zii.t:Ie, Sqdadron Operatioris 
C l c k .  

4: 

(),e 

() c 

. . ~ 

i 
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39th ArUiSq History, Apr-c'):1 1'/,'1 

Crew Fosition Apr J ~'J.2 

l'dlth/,I.sgn Autn/Asgn Auth/Asgn 

Pilots 33/34 3)/31 3J/35 

Navigators '..'i, :i.8 1'1/16 17/16 

Flight .::.ngitl~ers ;)/;j,. jj/28 33/28 

rtadio Opel'atol'S '" /1" - . -' 17/15 17/18 

Loadmasters 1" /1' I, _v 1'1/10 17/16 

Staff 4/~ 4/4 J/B 

if Infol'T.iation supplied by SSgt Tr.o:r;as N. Zil'};:lb, Squadro:l Opt3rations 
Cle:'k. 

I 

. '" 

.. ' 

UNCLASSfFIEO 



! 

P 

391% AEROSPACE RESCUE AND RECOVEr?SQUADRON (MAC) AS OF 30 JUNE 1971 

G F ~ ~ E L ~ A X E  
L t  Colonel 

Klingenberg, I rv in  L. Jr. 

Paradis, Clarence L. 

Soroka, Ronald J. 

Hajor 

Benson, Edgar C. Jr. 

Delaney, James F. 

Dehrenzo, Robert A. 

Felmley, Je r ry  J. 

Gealta, Thomas S. 

Good, James E. 

James, Lewis E. 

Katz, Stephen E. 

Koshak, Arthur E. 

Kartin, John T. Jr. 

Ik t z ,  Robert E. 

I4cl)onald, Patrick J. 

I<cGill, Bernard G. 

Regele, Harold M, 

SchneEelberger, David J. 

DUTY TITLE/QLJAL x -130~  

Squadron Comander 

Operations Officer 

Acft Comander 

Acft Comnandcr 

Navigator 

Standardization Officer 

Executive Off icer  

Acft Comnder 

Navigator 

Acft Comander 

Navigator 

Acf t Comander 

Navigator 

Navigator 

Navigator 

Navigator 

kc f t  Comnander 

Navigator 

DAFSC - 

1035B 

103% 

1035B 

1035B 

15352 

1035B 

10j5B 

1035B 

15352 

10358 

15352 

1035B 

15352 

15352 

15352 

15352 

1035B 

1535z 

~ ~- 

9Mar72 Acft Comnder  

&0ct71 Acft Comnder  

40ct71 A s s t  Ops Officer 

5Dec71 Schedding O f f  

3OJan72 A s s t  Scheduling 

7Sep71 Acft Comnder  

6Sep71 Acft Commander 

23Nov7 1 

25Sep71 Standardization 

29Jul71 Staff  Tng O f f  

6Jan72 A s s t  Exec Officer 

DOR - 

17 Jun68 

28Aug69 

2 0 ~ ~ 7 0  

22Aug66 

6Nov66 

6Dec66 

150ct66 

18Jun70 

6Sep66 

3Sep66 

4Dec66 

19Nofll A s s t  Sched Officer 11May67 

2Ju171 A s s t  Exec Officer 21Nov66 

290ct71 A l t  Disaster Cont 1&0ct66 

26Jan72 Asst Exec Officer 60ct69 

5Dec71 I n t e l 1  Officer 24Sep67 

18Nofll Asst Sched Officer 13Feb70 

3Ju171 A&D Officer 20Dec69 

DUTY QTRS - -  

3656 '%%a> 
3854 2752 

3854 3989 

3588 2 3  

4261 3572 

4557 23& 

4524 23% 
, 

3658 2086 

4261 4559 

3855 3291 

3656 2713 

3855 2 3 7 ,  
I .  

4524: 2773 

4261 2230 

4261 2230 

4261 4lG' 

3855 4187 

4391 2880 

~----- -- - -------- - -------~-------- --~------

- --- --------

r ~":\~!>;-.- (' ,:.~~ ~~{~~_~I:~: f'. 

,----

.391'H AEROSPACE RESCUE AND RECOVEr' SQUADRON (MAC) AS OF 30 JUNE 1971 " I" 

GMDE[riAME DUTY TITLE/QUAL HC-130P ~ DERDS REMARKS !1Q!l DUTY Qms 

Lt Colonel 

Klingenberg, Irvin L. Jr. Squadron Commander 1035B 9}lar72 Acft CO!lllJl9.nder 17Jun68 3656 ~'!J§ij'L 

Paradis, Clarence L. Operations Officer 1035B BOct71 Acft Commander 28Aug69 3854 2752 

Soroka, Ronald J. Acft Conmander 1035B 40ct71 Asst Ops Officer 20Jun70 3854 3989 

J.!ajor 

Benson, Edgar C. Jr. Acft Conmander 1035B 5Dec71 Scheduling Off 22Aug66 3588 2(1 

Delaney, James F. Navigator 1535Z 30Jan72 Asst Scheduling 6Nov66 4261 3572 

DeLorenzo, Robert A. Standardization Officer 1035B 7Sep71 Acft Commander 6Dec66 4557 2384 

Felmley, Jerry J. Executive Officer 1035B 6Sep71 Acft Conunander 150ct66 4524 2384 
~ 
0- Gealta, Thomas S. Acft Commander 1035B 23Nov'71 18Jun70 3658 2086 

Good, James E. Navigator· 1535Z 25Sep71 Standardization 6Sep66 4261 4559 

James, Lewis E. Acft Co=ander 1035B 29Jul71 Staff Tng Off 3Sep66 3855 3291 

Katz, Stephen E. Navigator 1535Z 6Jan72 Asst Exec Officer 4Dec66 3656 2773 

Koshak, Arthur E. Acft Commander 1035B 19Nov71 Asst Sched Officer 11May67 3855 23"·", 

l-lartin, John T. Jr. llavigator 1535Z 2Ju171 Asst Exec Officer 21 Nov66 4524 2773 

J.letz, Robert E. Navigator 15352 290ct71 Alt Disaster Cont 1BOct66 4261 2230 

HcDonald, Patrick J. Navigator 1535Z 26Jan72 Asst Exec Officer 6oct69 4261 2230 

J·~cGill, Bernard G. Navigator 15352 5Dec71 Intell Officer 24Sep67 4261 4187 

Hegele, Harold M. Acft Conmancier 1035B 18Nov71 Asst Sched Officer 13Feb70 3855 4187 

Schnegelberger, David J. Navigator 1535Z 3Ju171 A&D Officer 20Dec69 4391 2880 

----------------- ---~-- -



A 

7 G$U& 

Sharpe; Jinrmie H. 

Captain 

Browning, Robert W. Jr. 

Constant, Dennis L. 

Dugan, Thomas J. Jr. 

Futey, Andrew J. 

Hancock, Joel  F. 

Hora, W i l l i a m  H. 

Kelley, James J. 

Kennard, Bruce P. 

Knuth, Dale E. 

Lynch, James J. 

McNeff, Charles P. 

f 

Morrow, James B. Jr. 

Nelson, Phi l l ip  H. 

Owen, Don H. 

Parker,. John T. I1 

Pameter, John S. 

Parsons, Melvin L. 

P e a m n ,  Chdrles B. 

Pe t i t ,  Roy 8. 

Pletcher, John H. Jr. 

DUTY TITLE/QUAL HC-130P "FX 

Navigator 15352 

Acft Commander 1035B 

Acft Comander 1035B 

Navigator 15352 

Acft Commander I 1935B 

Navigator 15352 

Acft Comnander 1035B 

Navigator 

Acft Comnder  

Nairigator . . 

Naviga&+ 

Navigator 

Acft Commander 

Navigator 

Acft Comander 

Acft Comndcr 

Acft Comnander 

Acft Comnander 

Acft Commander 

F i r s t  P i lo t  

Co-Pilot 

, .  

... 
. .  

15352 

1D35B 
1 

15352 

15352 

15352 

1035B 

15352 

l035B 

1035B 

1035B 

1035B 

1 b35B 

1035B 

l035n 

I 

- DEROS FSVARKS 

5Dec71 

, 

9ky72 

2 1 Jun72 

2 1 Aug7 1 

1Apr72 

12Apr72 

70ct71 

12Apr72 

13Jul71 

9Jan72 

27Aug7 1 

24Aug71 

7Jan72 

7Mar72 

3l%r71 

21 ~ ~ 7 2  

2 0 ~ ~ 1 7 1  

9Jd71 

31May72 

31Jul71 

27Aug7 1 

Dt.? QTRS 

9Aug66 4261 3496 
- - Don - 

29Sep70 

7Mar66 

14Aue65 

1 Jun69 

5%y67 

13Mar67 

200ct65 

25Nov65 

4Jun69 

1 8Jan67 

22Nov65 

9Jan67 

30Jan67 

7Jun70 

1 1 Sep70 

4Aug67 

1 Apr67 

15 JU170 

3855 

3854 

3855 

3855 

3855 

4261 

3855 

3855 

3855 

3855 

3855 

3855 

23 94 

3855 

3854 

3855 

3855 

3855 

2670 

2773 

3572 

23 94 

2:- 

2185 

2150 

2296. 

2394 ' 

2150 

2086 

2185 

23 T, ; 

2394 ' 

2150 

22 96 

23 94 

2394 

! 

I 

I 4Jan70 3855 2670 

I 7Jun70 3855 2670 4 

. .  . .  .. 



,p 
~ 

Grci:--. /N,lf.ii - -  
Salsbury, Richard bI. 

Skinner, Ronda11 E. 

Taylor, Dan L. 

Thomas, John C.  

Thompson, Thomas 1.1. 

kraldren, Robert J. 

1st L t  

Barker, W i l l i a m  G. 

Bedwell, James S. 

Grielly, W i l l i a m  J. Jr. 

Howard, Dennis 14. 

Ilowlett, Jeffrey A; 

Johnson, Ronald H. 

Jordan, James V. 

Kalisky, Peter  J. 

Lorenz, Gary E. 

Hay, James F. 

Roberts, Claude F. 

Stewart, Randall T. 

Senior Easter Sergeant 

Lustin, nrthur W. Jr. 

?- m 

- 

DUTY TITLE/QUAL t IC-13 OP 

Naint enance Officer 

Acft Conmander 

Staff  Maintenance Officer 

Navigator 

Staff 1.iaintenance Officer 

Acft Commander 

I 

Co-Pilot 

Co-Pilot 

co-Pilot 

Co-Pilot 

Co-Pilot 

Co-Pilot 

Cc-Pilot 

Co-Pilot 

Co-Pilot 

Co-Pilot 

Co-Pilot 

Co-Pilot 

F i r s t  Sergeant 

- 
FSC - 

40U, 

1035B 

401 1 

15352 

401 1 

1035B 

1031B 

l03lB 

1031B 

1031B 

1031B 

lO%lB 

1031B 

1031B 

1031B 

1031B 

10310 

1031B 

10oYJ 

DEfiOS - REMARKS 

2 2 ~ 7 2  

1 7 N O f l I  

11 JU171 

4Jm72 

2% Jun72 

3 Jun72 

21 Wov7 1 

2 Jun72 

27Aug7 1 

27A~g7 1 

19Apr72 

31May72 

5Eky72 

2Dec71 

-~ - 

/I 
, 

- ~2 
4283 

4557 

4325 

3658 

4325 

3855 

3855 

3855 

3855 

3855 

3855 

3855 

3855 

3855 

3855 

3855 

3855 

3855 

4556 

- 

QTRS 

2361 

22&7 

3789 

2670 

2361 

2670 

- 

A 

2685 

2685 

2670 

2670 

2685 

2685 

2685 

2P- 

2685 

23 94 

2670 

2287 

3057 , 

------------ ------ -----
------- -------- -----

(> t,~~~~·:;, r ,:; J~~~~: r"--. 
'",--'. --

DUTY TITLE/QUAL IIC-130P 
~. 

Dl: GFU~ --, 'NAJ.lE l:§Q DEROS REMARKS Q@ QTRS 

Sals bury, Richard 'vi. ~~intenance Officer 4024 22Har72 28}~r71 4283 2361 
I 

Skinner, Rondall E. Acft Commander 1035B 17Uov71 28Feb66 4557 2287 

Taylor, Dan L. Staff ~ntenance Officer 4011 11Jul71 1 Jan68 4325 3789 

Thomas, John C. Navigator 1535Z 4Jan72 1714ar70 3658 2670 

Thompson, Thomas H. Staff Haintenance Officer 4011 23 Jun72 15Jun70 4325 2361 

\'laldren, Robert J. Acft Commander 1035B 3 Jun72 29Sep70 3855 2670 

1st Lt 
,...., 

Barker, William G. Co-Pilot 1031B 19Nov71 15Nov70 3855 2685 

Bedwell, James S. Co-Pilot 1031B 19Uov71 15Uov70 3855 2685 

Grielly, Ivilliam J. Jr. Go-Pilot 1031B 
~ 

27Aug71 7Aug70 3855 2670 
en 

Howard, Dennis H. Co-Pilot 1031B 3 Hlay72 15Jul70 3855 2670 
• 

Howlett, Je;ffrey A- Co-Pilot 1031B 9Har72 29}\ar71 3855 2685 

Johnson, Ronald H. Co-Pilot 1031B 21 Nov71 30Nov70 3855 2685 

Jordan, James V. Co-Pilot 1031B 2Jun72 SJun71 3855 2685 

Kalisky, Peter J. Co-Pilot 1031B 27Aug71 7Aug70 3855 2(". 

Lorenz, Gary E. Co-Pilot 1031B 27Aug71 7Aug70 3855 2685 
-

Hay, James F. Co-Pilot 1031B 19Apr72 13YlB.y71 3855 2394 

Roberts, Claude F. Go-Pilot 103m 31~y72 i3Jun71 3855 2670 

Steltart, Randall T. Co-Pilot 1031B 51·lay72 Mun71 3855 2287 

Senior }~ster Sergeant 

{"ustin, Arthur Ii. Jr. First Sergeant 10090 2Dec71 1Feb71 4556 3057 



- G I w P - ' / H  

Bleamer, Dante G. 

Ellis, Mdrton D. Jr. 

Englett, Levi Jr. 

Narramore, Thomas N. 

Spicer, Murray B. 

Young, Maurice 

Master Sergeant 

Bender, Thoris G. 

Burden, Je r ry  

Cline, John N. 

Contreras, naltazar S .  

Gartman, Bi l ly  E. 

Gum, Janes kl. 

Durbin, Lawrence 

Keel, IIolley 7. 

Kinsey, Joseph W. 

Lyles, Dulan E. Jr. 

Riddle, Nobert E. 

Rushton, Charles W. 

Simshaw, P h i l  W. Jr. 

'ilall, Edgar L. 

?- 
\o 

DUTY TITLE/QUAL HC-13OP 

Avionics Maint Supv 

Fl ight  Eng Supv 

NCOIC, QC&E 

NCOIC, OMS 

Maint Superintendent 

NCOIC, Job Control 

Acft Elec Eqp Nav Rpmn 

Acft k i n t  Tech 

Abn Radio Tech 

Acft h i n t  Tech 

F l t  Engineer 

Acft Elec Rep Tech 

-~ 

/= 
f '  

A 

FSC 

301 94 

43590 

43 1 91 

43 191 

431 91 

431 91 

.- 

30171 

43171F 

A29372 

43171F 

&3570A 

42370 

NCOIC, Acft Loadmaster Sec 660770 

F l t  Engineer A43570A 

Acft I k i n t  Tech 43171F 

Abn Radio Tech A29372 

Acft Maint Tech 43171F 

Je t  Engine Tech 43270 

Acrosp Grid Eqp ilep Tech 42173 

J e t  Engine Tech 1+3291 

DEROS REHAILKS - 
5Nofl1 

1 mew7 1 

250ct71 

25 Ju17 1 

5Aug71 

9 Jul7 1 

16Nafl2 

2 1 Jun72 

17Jun72 

1 ?Apr72 

1 OAug7 1 

2 1 Jan72 

240ct71 

1 a c t 7 1  

20~cb72 

1 7 h 7 2  

1 Apr72 

1 JU171 

29Nov71 

1 Ju17 1 

DON 

1Sep67 

1 Jm7l 

1 Jun69 

1 Apr67 

1Feb69 

1Dec69 

- 

1Apr68 

1 J ~ n 6 5  

1 Jun70 

1 Jun68 

1 Jul68 

1 Jun66 

1 J ~ 7 0  

1Dec64 

1 Nov68 

1Dec64 

10ct69 

lApr71 

10ct6Q 

1 Nov68 

n 
,_ 
.I 

& & u A L  

4242 3558 

4458 3 

4213 3558 

U19 3383 

4419 3558 

4419 3383 --. 

4 a 2  3354 

3735 3987 

4458 3943 

3854 3356 

4458 3?43 

4242 3937 

2794 3943 

4458 39.- 

3735 3987 

445% 3987 

3735 3057 

4249 3558 

4249 3057 

3797 3057 

GRA'""'/NAME -- -
Bleamer, Dante G. 

Ellis, MOrton D. Jr. 

Englett, Levi Jr. 

Narramore, Thomas N. 

Spicer, Murray B. 

Young, Maurice 

!-laster Sergeant 

Bender, Thorr~s G. 

Burden, Jerry 

Cline, John N. 

Contreras, Baltazar S. 

Gartman, Billy E. 

Gunn, James H. 

Durbin, Lnvrence 

Keel, Holley V. 

Kinsey, Joseph W; 

Lyles, Dulan E. Jr. 

lliddle, Robert E. 

Rushton, Charles W. 

Simshaw, Phil H. Jr. 

Hall, Edgar L. 

. DUTY TITLE/QUAL HC-130P 

Avionics Maint Supv 

Flight Eng Supv 

NCOIC, QC&E 

NeOle, OMS 

Maint Superintendent 

NeOle, Job Control 

Acft Elec Eqp Nav Rpron 

Acft lI'aint Tech 

Abn Radio Tech 
,'. > 

Acft lI"'int Tech 

FIt Engineer 

Acft Elec Rep Tech 

/" 

r ' 

---\ 

. PSC 

30194 

43590 

43191 

43191 

43191 

43191 

30171 

43171F 

A29372 

DEROS 

5Nov71 

Hmov71 

250ct71 

25Ju171 

5Aug71 

9Jul71 

16MaY72 

21 Jun72 

17Jun72 

43171F 19Apr72 

A43570A 10Aug71 

42370 2rJan72 

NCOIC, Acft Loadmaster Sec t.60770 240ct71 

FIt Engineer A43570A 160ct71 

Acft 11B.int Tech 43171F 20Feb72 

Abn Radio Tech A29372 17Jun72 

Acft Maint Tech 43171F 1 Apr72 

Jet Engine Tech 43270 1 Jul71 

Aerosp Gnd Eqp Rep Tech 42173 29Nov71 

Jet Engine Tech 43291 1 Ju171 

----_._-- ----

---"--"'--

REHAHKS DOR 

lSep67 

1 Jun71 

1 Jun69 

1 Apr67 

1Feb69 

1Oec69 

1 Apr68 

1 Jun65 

1 Jun70 

1 Jul68 

,,.-..,, 
D1J._ QUAL 

4242 3558 

4458 3. 

4213 3558 

4419 3383 

4419 3558 

4419 3383 
,.---....." 

4242 3354 

3735 39e:t 

4458 3943 

3854 3354 

4458 3943 

4242 39e:t 

2794 3943 

lDec64 4458 39,'-"'" 

1 Nov68 3735 39e:t 

lDec64 4458 39e:t 

10ct69 3735 3057 

1 Apr71 4249 3558 

10ct684249 3057 

1 Nov6S 3797 3057 



n 

GRAT'- '?ma 

, 

- -  
Yogodzinski, John R. 

Jones, Ph i l ip  W. 

Technical Sergeant 

Alarcon, Ruben F. 

Bagshaw, kirold W. Jr. 

Chesney, Glenn E. Jr. 

Crawford, Donald R. 

Crozier, Val ter  H. 

Ferrand, Claude R. L. 

Fielder, Harry E. 

Francis, Harold B. 

Gilliam, Richard D. 

Glenn, James 3. Jr. 

Gleaser, Richard D. 

liarmon, Donald M. 

Hamilton, Samuel M. 

Hanson, Troy W. 

Johnson, Vernon L. 

Jones, Donald a. 

Jones, Wiley 2. 

Kimbrell, Thomas R. 

Jordan, Samuel J. 

DUTY TITLE/QUAL HC-130~ 

F l t  Engineer 

kbn Radio Tech 

F l t  Engineer 

F l t  Engineer 

Xcft Prop Tech 

F l t  Engineer 

F l t  Engineer 

Acft Loadmaster Tech 

F l t  Engineer 

Acft Radio Tech 

Avionics Ins t  Sys Tech 

Acft Naint Tech 

F l t  Engineer 

Auto F l t  Con Sys Tech 

NCOIC, 0ps Admin 

F l t  Engineer 

Acft Mdnt Tech 

Acft Loadmster 

Jet Engine Mech 

Abn Radio Opr 

F l t  Engineer 

- - .!SC - DE;ZOS REMARKS 

4357011 160ct71 

A29372 12Apr72 

&3570~1 23 Jan72 

Q357OA 2Jd.71 

42171 31hr72  

&357011 30Jan72 

A60770 21Mar72 

A43570A 1 $Jan72 

30170 1 OIiOf l1  

32571 7Aug7 1 

43171F 2Feb72 

A43570A 170ct71 

32570 26Feb72 

70270 50ct71 

A43570A 24%r72 

43171F 28Jun72 

A60770 21kiar72 

43270 3 J d 7  1 

A29372 loMay72 

A4357QA 300ct71 

'" o 

Yogodzinski, John R. 

Jones, Philip l~. 

Technical Sergeant 

Alarcon, Ruben F. 

Bagshaw, Harold W. Jr. 

Chesney, Glenn E. Jr. 

Crawford, Donald R. 

Crozier, Halter H. 

Ferrand, Claude R. L. 

'Fielder, Harry E. 

Francis, Harold B. 

Gilliam, Richard D. 

Glenn, James R. Jr. 

Gleaser, Richard D. 

Harmon, Donald M. 

Hamilton, Samuel M. 

Hanson, Troy W. 

Johnson, Vernon L. 

Jones, Donald R. 

Jones, Wiley T ... 

Kimbrell, Thomas R. 

Jordan, Samuel J. 

DUTY TITLE/QUAL HC-130P 

FIt Engineer 

Abn Radio Tech 

FIt Engineer 

Flt Engineer 

Acft Prop Tech 

FIt Engineer 

FIt Engineer 

Acft Loadmaster Tech 

Flt Engineer, 

Acft Radio Tech 

Avionics Inst Sys Tech 

Acft Maint Tech 

FIt Engineer 

Auto FIt Con Sys Tech 

NCOIC, Ops Admin 

FIt Engineer 

Acft Maint Tech 

Acft Loadmaster 

Jet Engine Mech 

AbnRadio Opr 

FIt Engineer 

:'SC ~ RE!IARKS 

A43570A 160ct71 

A29372 12Apr72 

A43570A 23 Jan72 

A43570A 2Jul71 

42171 31J1ar72 

A43570A 29Apr72 

A43570A 30Jan72 

A60770 21Mar72 

A43570A 18Jan72 

30170 1 0l1ov71 

32571 7Aug71 

43171F 2Feb72 

A43570A 170ct71 

32570 26Feb72 

70270 50ct71 

A43570A 24Mar72 

43171F 28Jun72 

A6lf{70 21 ~!ar72 

4?270 3Jul71 

A29372 lOMay72 

A43570A 300ct71 

QQrr 

1 Ju170 

lMay70 

1 Nov69 

1 Feb70 

1 Jun69 

1Feb67 

1 Jun66 

1 Feb67 

lDec68 

4458 391+.3 

4458 3943 

4457 3943 

4458 3943 

4249 3057 i 

,.~ 

445S 39". 

4458 3943 

4458 3943 

4457 3943 

1 Aug68 4242 3987 

Il1ar68 4242 3057 

1 Nov69 3735 3057 

1 Aug70 4458 3943 

1 Jun66 4242 391""\ 

1 Ju169 ,3854 3057 

1 Jun66 4458 3943 

1 Nov69 3735 3057 

1 Jan71 4458 3943 

lDec70 4391 3987 

lDec64 4458 3943 

1 Mar71 4458 (3943' 
" ' 

--'--,---



(? 
. _, 

GS. /NAP% -- 
Hynds, John W. 

Lamb , Kenneth A. 

Karta, John J. 

Mayweather, George 

KcLeod, Paul 

McPhecters, Robert H. Jr. 

Hetz, Claude A. 

bhrguia, Raymon6 A. 

Pope, Carvey V. 

\f Robinson, Alan 14. 

Stone, Alfred W. 

Stratton, Edward L. 

Tatum, Je r ry  D. 

Turner, Donald R. 

Wihouth, Carral W. 

Wilson, Eugene E. 

Wilson, Robzrt 

Trout, Edgar L. Jr. 

Wilson, James E. 

Wiggington, James D. 

Harris, Robert A. 

. .  . :. '., :.:. .:,., . . .  
I. . . 

DUTY TITLE/QUAL HC-13OP 

Ine r  & Rad Nav Sys Tech 

F l t  Engineer 

Abn Radio Tech 

Acft Maint Tech 

Abn Radio Opr 

Acft Loadmster Tec 

F l t  Engineer 

'Inv Mgt Supv 

A i r f  ram R p m  Tech 

Acft Loadmaster 

Acft badmaster 

Ine r  & Rad Nav Sys Tech 

Sq Training NCO 

F l t  Engineer 

F l t  Engineer 

F l t  Engineer 

Acft Maint Tech 

F l t  Engineer 

F l t  Engineer 

F l t  Engineer 

Acft Elect Nav Eqp Rpmn 

: 1  . - 

. .  

"AFSC 

30174 

A43570A 

A25352 

43171F 

A29352 

A60770 

114357OA 

64570 

53470 

A60770 

A60770 

30174 

75 172 

114357OA 

Ab3570.4 

1143570A 

43171F 

A4357OA 

Aq3570.4 

Aq357OA 

30151 

- - DEROS REMARKS 

aue7 1 

28Jan72 

1 1 Jan72 

3ONov71 

29Apt-72 

1 9NOd'l 

30ct71 

25Jul71 

1 8Aug7 1 

240ct71 

28Nov71 

9Sep71 

16May72 

22Sep71 

9Jun72 

, 

DOR 

1 Jan68 

1 Jun66 

1Sep67 

1 Jun69 

1 Jun66 

1Aug69 

1 Jun69 

1 Ju170 

1 Dcc65 

1Fcb71 

IAug69 

1 Jun66 

1Feb68 

1 Jun66 

lMar66 

- 

A 

- 
DU'I ' IQTRS 

4242 3037 

4458 3943 

4458 3943 

3797 3057 

4458 3943 

4458 3942 

4458 394j 

4103 3057 

4249 3987 

2794 39b3 

4458- 3943 

4242 3059 

4578 7057 

4458 3943 

3855 3% 

4458 3943 

3757 3057 

4458 3943 

4458 3943 

w158 3943 

4242 4489 

r\ 

,', 
.;,. 

DUTY TITLE/QUAL HC-130P 

Hynds, John W. Iner & Rad Nav Sys Tech 

Lamb, Kenneth A. FU Engineer 

Martz, John J. Abn Radio Tech 

Mayweather, George Acft Maint Tech 

McLeod, Paul Abn Radio Opr 

McPheeters, Robert H. Jr. Acft Loadmaster Tech 

Metz, Claude A. Flt Engineer 

Hurguia, Raymond A. 'Inv Mgt Supv 

Pope, Carvey V. Airframe Rpmn Tech 

'" Robinson, Alan N. Acft Loadmaster 
,' .. 

Stone, Alfred W. Acft Loadmaster 

Stratton, Edward L. Iner & Rad Nav Sys Tech 

Tatum, Jerry D. Sq Training NCO 

Turner, Donald R. Flt Engineer 

Wilmouth, Carral W. Flt Engineer 

Wilson, Eugene E. Flt Engineer 

Wilson, Robert Acft Maint Tech 

Trout, Edgar L. Jr. Flt Engineer 

Wilson, James E. Flt Engineer 

>iiggington,James D. Flt Engineer 

Harris, Robert A. Acft Elect Nav Eqp Rpmn 

" 

~ REMARKS 

30174 :<Aug71 

A43570A 28Jan72 

A29352 11 Jan72 

43171F 30Nov71 

A29352 29Apr72 

A60770 19Nov71 

A43570A 30ct71 

64570 25Jul71 

53~70 18Aug71 

A60770 

A60770 

30174 

75172 

A43570A 

A!+3570A 

A43570A 

43171F 

A43570A 

A43570A 

A43570A 

30151 

240ct71 

28Nov71 

9Sep71 , 

16May72 

22Sep71 

9Jun72 

16Sep71 

28Jun72 

16May72 

8Dec71 

17Nov71 

10Nov71 

DOR 

, 1Jan68 

1 Jun66 

1Sep67 

1 Jun69 

1 Jun66 

1 Aug69 

1 Jun69 

1 Ju170 

1 Dec65 

1Feb71 

1 Aug69 

1 Jun66 

1 Feb6S 

1 J un66 

1 Mar66 

1 Nov70 

lSep68 

1 May67 

1Dec65 

1Sep68 

lHay71 

DU'r1 QTRS 

4242 305'7 

4458 3943 

4458 3943 

3797 3057 

4458 3943 

4458 39q 

4458 394) 

4103 3057 

4249 3987 

2794 ·3943 

4458. 3943 

. 4242 

4578 

4458 

3855 

4458 

379J 

4458 

4458 

4458 

4242 

3059 

3057 

3943 
f"'\ 

39,,_ ' 

3943 

3057 

3943 

3943 

3943 

4489 

-----.~ 



m 

GR' '/NAME 

Staff  Sergeant 

Allen, Roy M. 

Baskett, Henry R. Jr. 

Borland, Louie W. ' 

Brown, W i l l i a m  Jr. 

Brainerd, Arthur L. 

Bruce, David W. 

Carroll,  Daniel 

Chrisan, James 

Cody, Wilson E. L. 

Cox, Jerry L. 

Farr, Raymond 

Fellows, Larry R. 

Fielder, Gerald A. 

Freeman, John E. 

French, Robert E. 

Gartland, Michael A. 

Guy, William T. 

Hegwood, Gary L. 

Hoover, Charles R. 

Hudson, Jolm A. 

- -  

N 

, ;::, . . .~ :; ' 
,? ..; , ,., ..."' . ,., ,; ?. . . 
, _ , i .  ~ .:.. , .:: . .. ,.. , A , .  

-. ... 
.....~. . 

DUTY TITLE/QUAL HC-130 

Airframe Repair Specl 

Chief ,'Clerk, Sq Admin 

Abn Radio Opr 

Inv  &t spec1 

Abn Radio Opr 

J e t  Engine Mech 

Acft Loadmaster 

Abn Radio Opr 

Acft k i n t  Specl 

Acft Pneudralic Rpmn 

Abn. Radio Opr 

Abn Radio Opr 

Acft Prop Rpmn 

Abn Radio Opr 

Xcft Loadmaster 

. . 

Acft Loadmxter 

F l t  Engineer 

Acft Loadmaster 

Acft Loadmaster 

F l t  Engineer 

53450 1Apr71 

70250 240ct71 

A29352 19Apr72 

64550 5 Jan72 

A29352 3OApr72 

43250 lAug71 

A60750 1 Aug7 1 

A29352 8Mafl2 

43151F 22Apr72 

421 52 29Feb72 

A29352 29Apr72 

A29352 17Jun72 

42151 2Feb72 

A29352 7Mar72 

A60750 29Apr72 

A60750 25 Jan72 

43550.4 17Jun72 

A60750 16Mafl2 

A60750 5Dec71 

A4355OA 100ct71 

--------,---- ~--------- ---~-~~. -----~------ ----- ---

';{j;.:j:~~-:.:/:: r---. :,.:";"~;;:~ . 
f""'-"'~ {\. 

~ ' • .,.'~ O( • • 

:~:;;.,;-:<;!:.::.> ' ' ·i;/,~~'..':'.: . 

- ~, 

Q!!f- '/NAl>1E DUTY TITLE/QUAL HC-130 .FSC DEROS REHARKS DOR ~ QTRS 

Staff Sergeant 

Allen, Roy M. Airframe Repair Specl 53450 1Apr71 1 Jan68 3378 4489 

Baskett, Henry R. Jr. Chief.,Clerk, Sq Admin 70250 2l,.Oct71 10ct65 3657 4489 

Borland, Louie W. Abn Radio Opr A29352 19Apr72 tDec67 4458 3943':-

Brown, William Jr. Inv 14gt Specl 64550 5 Jan72 1 Jun68 4103 4489 

Brainerd, Arthur L. Abn Radio Opr A29352 30Apr72 1Feb69 4458 3943· 
(\ 

Bruce, David W. Jet Engine Mech 43250 1 Aug71 lDec68 42l,.9 3JA 

Carroll, Daniel Acft Loadmaster A60750 1 Aug71 1Apr71 4458 3943 

Chrisan, James Abn Radio Opr A29352 . 8May72 1Sep65 4458 3943 

V> Cody, Wilson E. L. Acft }!aint Specl 
IV 

43151F 22Apr72 1 Jun66 4419 3897 

Cox, Jerry L. Acft Pneudralic Rpmn 42;152 29Feb72 1Apr71 4391 4489 ' 

Farr, Raymond Abn'Radio Opr A29352 29Apr72 10ct65 4458 3943 

Fellows, Larry R. Abn Radio Opr A29352 17Jun72 1 Dec68 4458 3943 

Fielder, Gerald A. Acft Prop Rpmn 42151 2Feb72 lDec70 42l,.9 3354 

Freeman, John E. Abn Radio Opr A29352 7Mar72 1 Jun70 4458 
.1"""\ 

3< ., 

French, Robert E. Acft Loadmaster A60750 29Apr72 lDec70 4458 3943 

Gartland, ~1ichael A. Acft Loadmaster A60750 25 Jan72 1 Jun70 4458 3943 

Guy, William T. FIt Engineer A43550A 17Jun72 1 Jun70 4458 3943 

Hegwood, Gary L. Acft Loadmaster A60750 16J.1ay72 1 Mar68 4458 3943 

Hoover, Charles R. Acft Loadmaster A60750 5Dec71 1Dec68 4458 3943 

Hudson, John A. FH Engineer A43550A 100ct71 lOct66 4458 3943 

-~--~------~ 



A 

H u n t ,  Theodore L. 

Jackson, Roger C. 

Jennings, James R. 

Jiskra,  Francis D. 

Joplin, W i l l i a m  C. 

Kerlin, Wayne W. 

Luss, Allen Jr. 

Madden, Joseph K. 

Magoon, Richard W. 

Moe, Blaine 0. 

34orken, Duane D. 

Mullins, Johnny B. 

Oliver, Johnny R. 

Payne, Louie B. 

Paulsen, Jackie E. 

Pearson, Gregg 14. 

Peaslee, Edward S. 

Presson, David A. 

Rice, Ronald R. 

Rivera, Jamie 

Sare, Buster V. 

DUTY TITLE/QUAL HC-13OP 

Abn Radio Opr 

Acft Maint Specl 

Inv Mgt Specl 

Acft Prop Tech 

Acft Maint Specl 

A i r  Ops Specl 

Acft Envir Sys Specl 

Acft Maint Specl 

Acft Maint Specl 

A b n  Radio Opr 

Inqr & Rad Nav Sys 

Xcft Loadmaster 

J e t  Engine Mech 

F l t  Engineer 

Abn Radio Opr 

Acft Maint Specl 

Abn Radio Opr 

Acft Loadmaster 

Acft Pneudralic Rpmn 

Acft Loadmaster 

. .  

d i C f t  h i n t  SFeCl 

7 

DAFSC 

A29352 

43151F 

64550 

42151 

43151F 

27150 

4225 1 

43151F 

43151F 

A29352 

3bl54 

A60750 

43250 

43550.4 

A29352 

43151F 

A29352 

A60750 

42152 

A60750 

43151F 

- 

I 
I 

~ -- 

- DEiiaS REMARKS 

13 Ju17 1 

30Nov71 

15Feb72 

29Jan72 

8Apr72 

240ct71 

20Dec71 

2QQec7l 

28Jun72 

&Mar72 

9N0071 

2 9 ~ ~ 7 2  

3Feb72 

23 Jan72 

7Mar72 

6Jan72 

1 2 ~ ~ n 7 2  

21 JU171 

1 OJan72 

3ONov7 1 

29Nov'i'l 

1Jun64 4u+9 4489 

1Qec7O wC19 335h 

1Jun69 3854 UPS' 

1JU170 4419 U89 

1JU170 3735 4489 

lAug69 3735 4489 

1Jun66 4458 3943 , 

10ct68 

10ct65 

1 Jan68 

10ct63 

1 Jun67 

1 Jun70 

1 Jun6B 

1Aug69 

1 May? 1 

4242 

4458 

431 9 

4457 

4458 

U l 9  

4458 

4458 

3378 

4489 ' 
3 91*3 

4489 

3?H, 
3 9 u  , 

4489 

3 943 

3 943 

3258 

1Aug70 4458 3943 ' 

1 J d 9  4419 4489 

Hunt, Theodore L. 

Jackson, Roger C. 

Jennings, James R. 

Jiskra, Francis D. 

Joplin, \villiam C. 

Kerlin, ,layne W. 

Luss, Allen Jr. 

Madden, Joseph K. 

Magoon, Richard W. 

~ Moe, Blaine O. 

l{orken, Duane D. 

Mullins, Johnny B. 

Oliver, Johnny R. 

Payne, Louie B. 

Paulsen, Jackie E. 

Pearson, Gregg 11. 

Peaslee, Edward S. 

Presson, David A. 

Rice, Ronald R. 

Rivera, Jamie 

Sare, Buster V. 

DUTY TITLE/QUAL HC-130P 

Abn Radio Opr 

Acft Maint Specl 

Inv Mgt Specl 

Acft Prop Tech 

Acft Maint Specl 

Air Ops Specl 

Acft Envir Sys Specl 

Acft Maint Specl 

Acft Maint' Specl 

Abn Radio Opr 

In~r & Had Nav Sys 

Acft Loadmaster 

Jet Engine Mech 

Flt Engineer 

Abn Radio Opr 

Acft Maint Specl 

Abn Radio Opr 

Acft Loadmaster 

Acft Pneudralic Rpmn 

Acft Loadmaster 

Acft Maint Specl 

------ - -'--- ---------

DAFSC 

A29352 

43151F 

64550 

42151 

4;3151F , 

27150 

42251 

43151F 

43-151F 

A29352 
. ~ i 

3b154 

DEllOS REMARKS 

13Ju171 

30Nov71 

15Feb72 

29Jan72 

8Apr72 

290ct71 

20Dec71 

20Dec71 

28Jun72 

24Mar72 

9Nov71 

A60750 29Mar72 

43250 3Feb72 

A43550A 23 Jan72 

A29352 7Mar72 
! , 

43151F 6Jan72 

A29352 12Jun72 

A60750 21 Jul71 

42152 10Jan72 

A60750 30Nov71 

43151F 29Nov71 

DOll. 

1 Jun63 

lFeb71 

lJun68 

1 Dec70 

1 Jun69 

1 Jul70 

1 Jul70 

1 Aug69 

lJun66 

10ct68 

4458 3943 

3735 3789 

4103 3354 

4249 4489 

4419 3354 
, 

3854 . 414 I 

4419 4489 

3735 4489 

3735 4489 

4458 3943 

4242 4489 i 

10ct65 4458 3943 

1 Jan68 4319 4489 

10ct63 4457 3~ , , 

1 Jun67 445{3 3943, 

1 Jun70 4419 4489' 

1 Jun68 4458 3943 

1 Aug69 4458 3943 

1 Hay71 3378 3258 

lAug70 4458 3943' 

lJan69 4419 4489 

. .. _---- -~ .---~-- --_ .. _. --~"---



P' 
-- GRP- 'H 
Seigler, Ftaymond M. 

Stilson, Edwin E. 

Striegel,  Christopher 

Stubbs, Bobby E. 

Taylor, David P. 

,- 
DUTY TITLE/QUAL HC-130P __ .Fsc - DEROS RENARKS 

F l t  Engineer n43550A 1 9 . 4 ~ ~ 7 2  

Acft Elect  Rpmn 4350 21 Jun72 

Acft Envir Sj-s Specl 4225 1 5Dec71 

F l t  Engineer A4355oA 29Apr72 

A s s t  Chief Clerk, Sg Adm 7p250 15Apr72 

Terrell ,  David L. 

Tye, Edward H. 

Underwood, Robert B. Jr. 

Washington, James 0. 

Whipple, Lloyd A .  

Ward, Clyde V. 

Watts, Alfred N. 

Whitlow, George T. 

Wilson, Richard E. 

Zirkle, Thomas 14. 

Zook, Ronald E. 

 erge ear it 

Baisch, David G. 

Batchelder, Frederick C Jr 

Beckstead, Kenneth G. 

Bessinger, Danny 1C. 

c 

Acft Loadmaster 

F l t  Engineer 

F l t  Engineer 

Acft Maint Specl 

Acft Maint Spec1 

F l t  Engineer 

NCOIC, Unit Personnel 

F l t  Engineer 

Xcft Maint Specl 

A i r  Ops Specl 

Inflt Refuel Sys Specl 

. _. 

Acft Radio R p  

Maint h a 1  Specl 

Acft Prop Specl 

Enviro Sys Specl 

A60750 19Jun72 

43550A 2 W r 7 2  

A4355OA 29Apr72 

43151F 15Apr72 

4f151F llJul71 

A4!3550A > 5Apr72 

73250 21Sep71 

A4355OA 9Jan72 

43151F 22Jun71 

271 50 19Apr72 

4245 1 11 Jan72 
! 

301 50 27NoV7 1 

3915OA 21Mar72 

49151 U r 7 2  

42251 27Jan72 

i? 
L 

I - DOR -& QTRS 

tOct65 4458 3 0 U  

1Dec68 4242 4489 

1 M W 1  4419 3354 

1Jun69 4458 3943 

1Dec70 4478 3789 

1Jan69 4458 3044 1 
I - 

1 Jun66 

1Dec67 

1Jun71 

1Mar69 

1 Feb67 

1 Jun68 

1Dec67 

1 Jun66 

1 Feb7 1 

4458 3%) 

4458 3045 

3735 4489 

4391 4489 

4458 3943 

3658 4lr99 

4457 3943 

3735 3789 

3854 3 3 7  

10ct66 3378 4489 

1Dec7O 4242 3354 

1Jun68 4458 3943 

1JW71 4249 4489 

1Apr"l 3378 4489 

~----

Seigler, Rayrrlond }1. 

Stilson, Edwin E. 

Striegel, Christopher 

Stubbs, Bobby E. 

Taylor, David P. 

Terrell, David L. 

Tye, Edward H. 

Underwood, Robert B. Jr. 

Washington, James O. 

~ Whipple, Lloyd A. 
+-

Ward, Clyde V. 

Watts, Alfred N. 

Whitlow, George T. 

Wilson, Richard E. 

Zirkle, Thomas N. 

Zook, Ronald E. 

Sergeant 

Baisch, David G. 

--- --- ------- --

"----DUTY TITLE/QUAL HC-130P .FSC DEROS RIDlARKS 

Flt Engineer 

Acft Elect Rpmn 

Acft Envir Sys Specl 

Flt Engineer 

AsstChief Clerk, Sq Adm 

Acft Loadmaster 

Flt Engineer 

Flt Engineer 

Acft Maint Specl 

Acft MaintSpecl 

Flt Engineer 

NcbIC, Unit Personnel 

Flt Engineer 

Acft Maint Specl 

Air Ops Specl 

Inflt Refuel Sys Specl 

Acft Radio Rpron 

A43550A 

42350 

42251 

A43550A 

70250 , 

A60750 

19Apr72 

21 Jun72 

5Dec71 

29Apr72 

15Apr72 

19Jun72 

A43550A 29Mar72 

A43550A 29Apr72 

43151F 15Apr72 

43151F 11Jul71 
I 
I 

A43550A 5Apr72 
) 

73250 21Sep71 

A43550A 9Jan72 

43151F 22Jun71 

27150 19Apr72 

42451 11Jan72 

Batchelder, Frederick C Jr l1aint Anal Specl 

30150 

39150A 

4~151 

42251 

27Nov71 

21Mar72 

24Mar72 Beckstead, Kermeth G. Acft Prop Specl 

BeSSinger, Danny H. Enviro Sys Specl 27Jan72 

---- _ ... _----- .-.. - --

DOR 

10ct65 

1 Dec68 

1May?1 

1 Jun69 

lDec70 

1 Jan69 

1 Jun66 

lDec67 

1 Jun71 

1Mar69 

1 Feb67 

1Jun6S 

1 Dec67 

1 Jun66 

1Feb71 

10ct66 

1 Dec70 

1 Jun68 

1 Jun71 

1Apr71 

3044 

4489 

3354 

3943 

3789 
I 

4458 

4242 

4419 

4458 

4478 

4458 3044 I 

4458 3045 

3735 4489 

4391 4489 

4458 3943 i 

3658 4489 

4457 3943 

3735 3789 

3854 33:--" 

3378 4489' 

4242 3354 

4458 3943 

4249 4489' 

3378 4489 

--- --------_. ---~------ -- ------- ----



r \__, 

- cruir 'w 
Blanco, Roberto M. 

Blount, Ernest A. 

Boelsma,. Wayne 

Bunch, Bi l ly  

.; Clark, James A. 

:: Cooley, Roger C. 

Dagley, James M. 

Dean, Glenn R. 

Doyle, Thomas P. 

Dreibelbis, Kurt D. 

Durr, James G. 

Edwards, Don C. 

Farnham, David L. 

Freidhoff, Delford H. 

Friskey, Reginald L. 

Garcia, Arturo Jr. 

Garvey,- Jan P . 
C i l l i a m ,  James M. 

Coodrum, Claud L. Jr. 

Greeley, Robert W. 

Ln 
- w l  

DUTY TITLE/QUAL HC-13OP 

Airframe Rpmn Specl 

Avion I n s t  Sys Specl 

Acft Elec &Y Eqp Rpmn 

Mlt Refuel Sys Rpmn 

Acft hint Specl 

Acft Prop Rpmn 

J e t  Engine Mech 

Acft Elec Nav Eqp Rpmn 

Acft M a i n t  Specl 

Acft Maint Spec1 

Acft Radio Rpmn 

Acft Elec Nav Eqp Rpnn 

Acft Maint Specl 

Acft Maint Specl 

Acft Maint Specl 

Acft Pneudralic Rpmn 

Auto F l t  Con Sys Specl 

J e t  Engine Mech 

Avion I n s t  Sys Specl 

Acft Elect Rpmn 

. .- . 

Haberkorn, George F. Jr. Acft Naint Specl 

Duncan, Carl E. Acft Maint Specl 

.--. 
.?SC 

53450 

32251 

30151 

42451 

43151F 

42151 

43250 

30151 

43151F 

43151F 

30130 

30151 

43151F 

43151F 

43151F 

421 52 

32550 

43250 

32531 

52350 

43151F 

43151F 

. -  

- 

- DEROS REYARKS 

1Way72 

31Aug71 

25Sep71 

22Apr72 

11 JU171 

4necm 

29Sep71 

hNOv7 1 

110ct71 

14Jan72 

230ct71 

lkNov71 

10Jul71 

13Jan72 

14Nov71 

2OJan72 

11 Jul71 

21 Aug71 

5Peb72 

8Jan72 

1 $hug71 

27Apr72 

WR 

1 Jd70  

1Dec7O 

1Nofl0 

may70 

1 Jan71 

- 

1May71 

1 Jan70 

1 Feb67 

1 NOf lO 

1 Sep7O 

m y 7 1  

10ct68 

1Dec69 

@fay71 

1 Dec70 

1Jun71 

1 Sep7O 

1 API-70 

1 Jan70 

lDec7O 

1 Aug70 

1Feb7l 

~ _ _ -  

n 
- 
1 - DU. gTRs 

3735 4489 

4242 3257 

4242 3257 

3378 U 8 9  

4391 3357 

3797 4489 

4391 UL. 

4249 U89 

4391 4489 

3735 3354 

4242 3257 

4242 4489 

3735 4489 

3735 4489 

4419 44:- 

0 

337d 3354 

4242 3257 

4325 3257 

4uC2 4 8 9  

4242 3257 

3735 4490 

4249 U 8 9  

I 

i 

-----~ 

:~~.:~~~~~\;-: .. , (' '.~:> ~t~~~i~~ . 0. 
(' '-_/ ,-.--
'---' .--., 

DU~ GRA P- flJAHE DUTY TITLE/QUAL HC-130P 1§Q DEROS RE¥.ARKS !!Qli QTRS 

Blanco, Roberto M. Airframe Rpmn Specl 53450 14J1,ay72 1 Jul70 3735 4489 

Blount, Ernest A. Avion Inst Sys Specl 32251 31 Aug71 lDec70 4242 3257 
,-

Boelsma,. \'1ayne Acft Elec Nav Eqp Rpmn 30151 25Sep71 1 Nov'70 4242 3257 

Bunch, Billy Inflt Refuel Sys Rpmn 42451 22Apr72 lMay70 3378 4489 

Clark, James A. Acft Maint Specl 43151F . 11 Jul71 1 Jan71 4391 3357 

Cooley, Roger C. Acft Prop Rpmn 42151 4Dec71 lMay71 370/1 4489 
~ 

Dagley, James M. Jet Engine Mech 43250 29Sep71 
, 

1 Jan70 4391 44~. 

Dean, Glenn R. Acft Elec Nav Eqp Rpmn 30151 4Nov'71 1 Feb67 4249 4489 

Doyle, Thomas p. Acft Maint Spec! 43151F 110ct71 lUov70 4391 4489 

V> 
Dreibelbis, Kurt O. Acft Maint Specl 4!3151F 14Jan72 lSep70 3735 3354 

~ V> .... "-_ .. 

Durr, James G. Acft Radio Rpron 30130 230ct71 lMay71 4242 3257· 

Edwards, Don C. Acft ElecNav Eqp Rpmn 30151 14Nov71 10ct68 4242 4489 

Farnham, David L. Acft Maint Specl 43151F 10Jul71 1Dec69 3735 4489 

Freidhoff, Delford H. Acft Maint Specl 43151F 13 Jan72 lMay'il 3735 4489 

Friskey, Reginald L. Acft MaintSpecl 43151F W'Iov71 1Dec70 4419 44:; 

Garcia, Arturo Jr. Acft Pneudralic Rpmn 42152 20Jan72 1 Jun71 3378 3354 ' 

Garvey, - Jon P. Auto Flt Con Sys Specl 32550 l1Jul71 lSep70 4242 3257 

Gilliam, James M. Jet Engine Mech 43250 21 Aug71 1 Apr70 4325 3257 

Goodrum, Claud L. Jr. Avion Inst Sys Specl 32531 5Feb72 1 Jan70 4242 4489 
I Greeley, Robert w. Acft Elect Rpmn 52350 8Jan72 1 Dec70 4242 3257 

Haberkorn, George F. Jr. Acft }!aint Specl 43151F 18Aug71 1 Aug70 3735 4490 

Duncan, Carl E. Acft Maint Specl 43151F 27Apr72 lFeb71 4249 4489 
~ i .... 

-------- -- ------ ------~ ~---- --~~--

-,-------~ 



A 

L GRAPT- 

Harden., Larry C. 

Heck,. Robert R. Jr. 

Howard, Ear l  C. 

Jenkins, Frederick L. 

Johnson, Gary B. 

Johnson, N i l l i a m  A. 

Kozack, Gerald W. 

McElroy, I k a 1  F. 

HcGetrick, Thomas D. 

Miller, Gary L. 

Hills, Frederick D. Jr. 

Orton, Ronnie A. 

Par r i sh ,  Robert C. 

Patterson, Edwin L. 

Poche, Ernest B. 

Rexford, Brent T. 

Rubble, Karl E. E. 

Ruttcr, 2obei-t 

Sciiu,stey; w m :  
Scott, Flobert 3. 

Sivi l lo ,  %ill iam F. 

- 

\ n .  
OI 

DUTY TITLE/QUAL HC-13OP 

Acft E lec t  Specl 

Acft Radio Rpm 

Acft Maint Spec1 

Acft Radio Rpm 

Acft Radio Rpmn 

Jet Engine Mech 

k c f t  Maint Specl 

Acft Radio Rpmn 

Jet Engine Mechanic 

Acft Maint . Spec1 

Acft Xaint''Spsc1 

Aerosp Eqp hpmn 

Acft Faint Specl 

Acft Elec Nav Eqp Rpmn 

Acft I ia int  Specl 

Acft Maint Specl 

Acft Iiaint Specl 

A i r f r a m e  Rpmn 

. .  

. - -. . .. . . . 

e.cf~:s$&~.v,. . .  ,&< : 
. .  _ii.. .. . . . 9p KPrm 

Acft Elec ikv Eqp Rpmn 

Acft Radio Rpmn 

. .. 

,-'E 

43250 

301 50 

43151F 

30150 

301 50 

43250 

43151F 

301 50 

43250 

43-15 1 F 

43151F 

42153 

43151F 

30151 

43151F 

43151F 

I 

i 

43151F 

53450 
:301 yz.2 

30151 

30150 

. . .I 

DEROS REMARKS 

27Jan72 

1 ON037 1 

- 

24Nov71 

24Nov7l 

2Aug71 

31Dec71 

1 6 Jan72 

21Iiov7l 

14Jun72 

1 O J d 7  1 

290ct71 

5 Jul7 1 

40ct71 

20Jun72 

5sep71 

18Dec71 

200ct71 

2: a1-72 

23Jan72 

1 O'~Ov71 

230ct71 

DOR 

1 Jun70 

1 Jan70 

1 Sep70 

- 

1 Aug70 

1Apr70 

1 Jun71 

1 Sep7O 

1 Jul70 

1 Nav70 

1Dec7O 

1 Nov70 

10ct68 

1 Apr7O 

1 b a y 7  1 

1Nov71 

1 Scp70 

_ _ ~  

P - 

- DI? QTRs 

4242 4489 

4325 4487 

4391 4489 

4242 4489 

4242 w189 

4249 3257 

3753 4i-  

4242 4489 

4242 4489 

4391 4489 

3735 4489 

u 1 9  3354 

4391 4489 

4242 4489 

4391 .LÂ "\ 
I 

4391 4489 ' 

~~--~ 
~----- ---~-.. -- --- - --~--

(\ Ji~}ltD; l" ~ W~1~< (" 
'-~-~ 

ggJ1W,(NANE DUTY TITLE/QUAL HC-130P /'.~ DEROS REHARKS DOR Q!~ 9TRS 

Harderi, Larry C. Acft Elect Specl 43250 27Jan72 1 Jun70 4242 4489 

Heck,- Robert R. Jr. Acft Radio Rpron 30150 10Nov71 1 Jan70 4325 4L/3') 

Howard, Earl C. Acft Maint Specl 43151F 24Nov71 lSep70 4391 4489 

Jenkins, Frederick L. Acft Radio Rpron 30150 24Nov71 1 Aug70 4242 4489 

Johnson, Gary B. Acft Radio Rpron 30150 
I 

2Aug71 1 Apr70 4242 4489 

Johnson, vlilliam A. Jet Engine Mech 43250 31Dec71 1 Jun71 4249 3257 : 

Kozack, Gerald W. Acft Haint Specl 43151F 16Jan72 ISep70 3753 41 
~-

McElroy, Neal F. Acft Radio Rpron 30150 21 Nov71 1 Jul70 4242 4489 

McGetrick, Thomas D. Jet Engine Mechanic 43250 14Jun72 1 Nov70 4242 4489 

Miller, Gary L. Acft Haint·Specl 43'151F 10Jul71 lDec70 4391 4489. 
'" -----_._ ... ; a- Mills, Frederick D. Jr. A~ft ltlln( Specl 43151F 290ct71 1 Nov70 3735 4489 : 

Orton, Ronnie A. Aerosp Eqp Rpnm 42153 5Jul71 10ct68 4419 3354 

Parrish, Robert G. Acft Y~int Specl 43151F . 40ct71 1 Apr70 4391 4489 

Patterson, Edwin L. Acft Elec Nav Eqp Rpmn 30151 20Jun72 HIay71 4242 4489 

Poche, Ernest B. Acft Haint Specl 43151F 5Sep71 1 Nov71 4391 44~\ 
I I 

Rexford, Brent T. Acft Haint Specl 43151F 18Dec7-1 lSep70 4391 4489 ' 

Rubble, Karl E. E. Acft l1aint Specl 43151F 200ct71 1 Nov70 4419 3354 

Rutter, Robert Airframe Rpmn 53450 2: -ar72 lNov70 4249 3257 

Sqhui;ter; \-li))i.3m, .ACf.L:%$9~"Eeu; Rpllln . : 30151i~:: . 23Ja!J:?2-'- ;1.JuJ:69- ·4242 4489 
.. 

Scott, Robert n. Acft Blec No-v Eqp Rpmn 30151 10"ov71 lFeb69 4242 4489/ 

Sivillo, ~iilliaL1 F. Acft Radio Rpmn 30150 230ct71 Hlay71 4242 3257 

.. ... . I 

-.-~~-- ------
------



f-- 
~ 

- -- GRA' 'w 
Straw, Donald L. 

Spring, Judson V. Jr. 

14arshal1, Yichael D. 

Vancil, David 

Varra, Michael R. 

Whitby, Harry G. 

Morat s c hka , Steven 

Airmen F i r s t  C l a s s  

Andrade, Antonio 

Bell, Clent E. vl 
-3 

DUTY TITLE/QUAL HC-I~OP 

Acft Kaint Specl 

Acft & Radar lfav Sys 

Acft Radio Rpmn 

Acft Elec Nav Eqp Rpmn 

Acft Radio Rpmn 

Acft Maint Specl 

Acft Kaint Specl 

Acft Maint, Specl 

Admin Specl/Kaint Admin 
i /  

Blackwelder, Dwight 11. I11 

Collis, Edwin M. I11 

Dickerson, Timothy R. 

Faucher, Roger R. 

Heck, Raymond L. 

Iiendrickson, Harry E. I11 

Jenkins, Jerry J. 

Keirns, Henry A. 

Lippincott, Steven E. 

t ialott ,  Ifichael C. 

- 

l.:arsala, Charles Jr. 

Abn Radio Opr 

Acft Elec Nav Eqp Rpmn 

Acft Elect Rpmn 

Admin Specl, Sq Admin 

J e t  Engine Mech 

Acft EIaint Specl 

Acft Maint Specl 

Acft Maint Specl 

Acft Maint Specl 

Je t  Engine Nech 

Acft lfaint Specl 

0 

. .?SC 

43151F 

301 54 

301 50 

301 51 

30151 

43151F 

43151F 

- 

43151F 

70230 

A29352 

30131 

42330 

70250 

43250 

43131F 

43151F 

43131F 

4313tF 

43250 

43131F 

- DEROS REI.IARKS 

61JoV7 1 

21Dec71 

25Nov71 

3OJan72 

25Nov71 

1 OFeb72 

70ct71 

4Jan72 

9hy72 

2 1 %3r72 

5Jun72 

19Jan72 

1oMay72 

31Mar72 

27Eh-72 

7Jan72 

"Jan72 

1Aug7l 

29Ma1-72 

2 7 1 ~ 7 2  

1Dec70 4242 

tOct69 3735 

1Feb7O 4242 

1%f71 4735 

1Feb71 -3735 

4nug70 4419 

1Feb7O 3735 

3257 

4489 

441m 
6489 

4489 

4489 

3258 

10ct70 4249 4489 

1MaY'll 3735 4489 

GRA' 'NAHE -- -
Straw, Dona~d L. 

Spring, Judson V. Jr. 

Har5hll~, Vrl.chae~ D. 

Vanci~, David 

Varra, l1ichae~ R. 

lfuitby, Harry G. 

\,oratschka, Steven 

Airmen First C~ss 

Andrade, Antonio 

Bell, C~ent E. 

DUTY TITLE/QUAL HC-BOP 

Acft Haint Speol 

Acft & Radar Uav Sys 

Acft Radio Rpron 

Acft E~ec Nav Eqp Rpron 

Acft Radio Rpron 

Acft Maint Speol 

Acft 11aint Speol 

Acft Main~, Spec~ 

Admin Specl/J.:aint Admin 

B~ackwe~der, Dwight H. III Abn Radio Opr 

Co~~is, Edwin M. III 

Dickerson, Timothy R. 

Faucher, Roger R. 

Heck, Raymond L. 

Hendrickson, Harry E. III 

Jenkins, Jerry J. 

Keirns, Henry A. 

Lippincott, Steven E. 

Ha~ott, l1ichae~ C. 

I·:arsa~a, Char~es Jr. 

Acft E~ec Nav Eqp Rpmn 

Acft E~ect Rpron 

Admin Spec~, Sq Admin 

Jet Engine Mech 

Acft }laint Spec~ 

Acft l1aint Spec~ 

Acft Maint Speol 

Acft l1aint Speol 

Jet Engine Hech 

Acft }\aint Speol 

/SC 

43151F 

30154 

30150 

30151 

30151 

43151F 

43151F 

43151F 

70230 

A29352 

30131 

42330 

70250 

43250 

43131F 

43151F 

43131F 

43131F 

43250 

43131F 

--'- - ----- - ------._---

~ REHARKS 

6Hov71 

2lDec71 

25Nov71 

30Jan72 

25Nov71 

10Feb72 

70ct71 

4Jan72 

5Jun72 

19Jan72 

10May72 

31l1ar72 

27Har72 

7Jan72 

7Jan72 

1 Aug71 

29}lar72 

27Har72 

DOR 

lDec69 

1 May71 

J}1ay71 

10ct68 

1l1ay71 

1Sep70 

1 Nov70 

1 Nov69 

1Dec70 

1 Jun68 

1 Nov69 

lDec70 

10ct69 

1 Feb70 

1 Feb71 

4Aug70 

1 Feb70 

10ct70 

,lMay71 

---~ 

4319 4489 

4242 3257 

4249 4489 

4242 3354 

4242 4489 

4391 44~ 

4419 44b/ 

3735 4489 

4325 3257 

4458 3943 

4242 

4242 

3735 

4242 

4735 

. 3735 

4419 

3735 

4249 

3735 

4490 

3257 

4489 

1"""\ 
44l ' 

4489 

4489 

4489 

3258 

4489 

4489 

---- -'- '- -'- --'---



A 

\_- ' - 
C,U 'NINE DUTY TITLE/QUhL HC-13OP 

Hau, Francis C. K. 

Opferman, Harry J. 

Owen, Charles E. 

Parker, W i l l i a m  E. 

Schofield, David L. 

Schultheiss, Herman C. Jr. 

Roberson, l m i e  D. 

Smith, W i l l i a m  A. 

Suratt ,  Michael W. 

Tallent , James A. - 
White, Paul M. 

Zurn, Nichael A. 

-7 

Acft Elec  Nav Eqp Rpmn 

Acft Maint Specl 

A i r  Ops Specl 

Acft Maint Specl 

Acft Maint Specl 

Acft hint Specl 

Acft mint Specl 

Acft Maint Specl 

Corr Control Specl 

Acft Maint Specl 

Ad&n Specl, Maint Adm 

Acft Propel ler  Specl 

f U T  m 

Airmen 

Miller, Glynn Admin Specl 

"AFSC - 
30131 

43131F 

27150 

43131F 

43131F 

43131F 

43131F 

43131F 

53550 

431311;" 

70250 

42151 

70230 

I_ DEROS REMARKS 

2 2 ~ ~ 7 2  

4Jan72 

1 bAug7 1 

&Jan72 

4Jan72 

7Jan72 

%Jan72 

17Feb72 

24Jan72 

60ct71 

1 oMay72 

30Jan72 

28Jun72 

DOR 

1Sepb9 

1Dec7O 

1 Ju170 

1 Feb7 1 

1 Feb7 1 

1Feb71 

1 Feb7 1 

1 Jan71 

1 Sep70 

I l l a f lO  

1Mafl1 

- 

10ct70 

,- 
--. 

DWY 

4242 

441 9 

3854 

3735 

4242 

4242 

4242 

3735 

3378 

2117 

- 

4325 

4249 

QTRS 

4439 

3354 

w189 

3257 

4Jt89 

44fQ 

4489 

.4489 

44490 

4489 

33 54 

3354 

160ct70 4478 3354 
n 

DUTY TITLE/QUAL HC-130P 

Mau, Francis C. K. Acft Elec Nav Eqp Rprnn 

Opferman, Harry J. Acft Maint Specl 

Owen, Charles E. Air Ops Specl 

,Parker, William E. Acft Maint Specl 

Schofield, David L. Acft Maint Specl 

Schultheiss, Herman C. Jr. Acft ¥~t Specl 

Roberson, Lannie D. Acft Maint Specl 

Smith, William A. Acft Maint Spec1 

Suratt, Michael W. Corr Control Specl 

Tallent, James A •. ~, . 
.';F 

White, Paul M. 

Zurn, Michael A. 

Airmen 

Miller, Glynn 

Acft Maint Specl - , 

Admin Specl, Maint Adm 

Acft Propeller Specl 

Admin Specl 

~AFSC 

30131 

43131F 

27150 

43131F 

43131F 

43131F 

43131F 

43131F 

53550 

43131F 

70250 

42151 

70230 

DEROS REMARKS 

22Jun72 

4Jan72 

16Aug71 

4Jan72 

4Jan72 

7Jan72 

8Jan72 

17Feb72 

24Jan72 

60ct71 

10May72 

30Jan72 

28Jun72 

-----~------ - - -- ~---- --------

--- ----~----~----------- -----~------

!2Qg 

lSep69 

1 Dec70 

1 Ju170 

lFeb71 

1 Feb71 

1 Feb71 

1Feb71 

1 Jan71 

lSep70 

1l1ar70 

lMar71 

10ct70 

I" 

.!2l!l:1 QTRS 

4242 4489 

4419 3354 

3854 4489 

3735 3257 

4242 4489 

4242 44RQ 

4242 4489 

3735 4489 

3378 4490 

2117 4489 

4325 3354 

4249 3354 

160ct70 4478 3354 
~ 
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kOUTINE 
(' PT 00393 

I !>tAl 1 In:T!J~),!JW RIJW.TP"W+ 7l!:l l<aSloi.l-UUUU--,WI4(hJAil. "J 9 : I " lNR UiJUuU ' , , , , . N 0819'OU, MAY 71 ... 101 MAC' ,. 
rd 39 ANRS CAM RAN ~AY k~1 '.JNF() Zc.NI ARRS SCoTT AF B 'ILL , .R",.(HkAaA'/~lAR'R'W~' tliCKA'" AF't)' HAriAII a( .", ,. ,.... , 
UNCL.A~ c:c 
PS:~S0!'l:AI., FpR, COl., SP.1l.5E,frl F,RQI~ eA nON. P,L,lA~f:., PAS,S, I-IY, AP!,R~p:-ArION TO CAPT RICHARD O. t1001/£R,' AND CRE.ri. :5\1 AKKS, ANO SGTS CARL E. THOMPSON JR AND RONALD C. BAZZL::.. Jl ARR'S. POi{ THt::1R P'ROFE:.SSIONAL' ' HANDLING OF A POTE~'TlALLY DISASTRQUS ~Hi.JAllOi'l. ON' 4' MAY,' SHORTLy' AFT~R' START'ING i::NGlt.i,;'SON' THt::IR HC-t';:;U, THE NUMBER ONt. IkGl'NE'S'r'ARTER f.i<Plpp~p,.NU,M~~,R: Ot¥ 'F:IRE. w'OHNW,G UCriT 1~l.u.o1:IN~li::b ANpn1~'LpAb:- " , MAl>TER Rf:PORTED FIRE IN NUMDEJ~ 0:'4 ENG1Nt:.. THE E.NGINE WAS SHUT bOWN, THE' FIRf.' jj'o'T1U: 01 SCiiAHiiEu', , ANLi A:-I t~\I::i{~tNCY 'WA'S Of,CLA'REO to 'GROUND . . C'O'N:r~'uL.," F~)::L: 'w:A':>. K'E.'pORT~,U: P,OU,RIN(>' FfiOM Tit~ L~F,l' e::J('r~,RI'IAL, (~~j.., r,ANK . I :i:';";' ". 50 CAPT, HOO"r::~, SHU,T, DOwN, flit::, R~MAINJN6 E.NtiI,"lE5, AND, ORD.EIl,EO E,Y/lCU,AT,l,oN, 

I ";~:,~~~,', ' ""OFTHE' AIRCRAFT" &GTSTHOPSON AND U!,dL.E, GiUICKL,'f E.!,-T,l~~WlS}1EP TH,E:, i ~\}~ih ." F'l~E"W'lTti'H'ANO'FIRE'E'xT'lN'G\;'lS\i.ER}),. Jlk SKIL.L.F~L, ~NP T,HIF~~, R.EP.C~,I,o~, I r.;,j{~.)lt· .... t'OT~l'S', POTt:~~:lAL~j:\D'lSAS~~OU~, EMEf(GE.t'H;Y PRE~F-N!t.D, A I'I,AJO,\ AC:~\~~,. • I ::'~':"'f' ··M'yPE~SONAL.' THANKS,. ToTHE~~ M~!4 FO~ THEIR PROFt,,,5,10!~AL, P.ER, ,oR A , , . 
t' "" "-!' " .' , ,. • • 
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